
Official Box Score - Final
Houston Christian at Louisiana Tech
02/15/2026 at J.C. Love Field at Pat Patterson Park (Ruston, LA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Houston Christian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2

Louisiana Tech 3 1 1 0 0 2 4 11 16 1 6

Win: Roberson,Brooks (1-0) Loss: Smith,Ben (0-1) Save: None.

Houston Christian 0 (0-4 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

15  Walker,Jackson LF 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14  Jackson,Tyree CF 3 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 1
12  Halligan,Katcher 1B 2 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 0
24 Hendricks,Rhett RF 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
5  Rader,Jeremy 3B 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2  Avalos,Anthony DH 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Castilleja,Levi C 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
1  Defazio,Nico SS 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0
11  Laxton,Graham 2B 2 0 1 0 0 1 3 2 1 0
18  Smith,Ben P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Barnes,Trent (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17  Lambert,Brock (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Norton,Ben (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10  Mentzel,Kyler (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 22 0 2 0 1 3 20 4 1 2

BATTING

2B: Laxton [1] (off Roberson).

TB: Laxton 2. GDP: Avalos; Hendricks.

Team RISP: 0-3.

FIELDING

DP: 3 (Defazio 2, Laxton 2, Halligan 2).

Louisiana Tech 11 (4-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

9  Coates,Colton SS 4 1 2 2 1 0 1 5 0 0
11  Hawsey,Trey 1B 3 1 1 1 1 0 12 2 0 1
16  Lunsford,Colby 3B 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 5 0 0
24 Mexico,Sebastian DH 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
4  Patterson,Cade RF 2 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
5  Gustavson,Hayden LF 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
6  Ruddell,Zeb CF 4 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 2
29 Houston,Matt C 4 2 4 3 0 0 2 2 0 0
18  McCoy,Casey 2B 4 1 2 0 0 0 4 2 1 0
10  Roberson,Brooks P 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
54 Jones,Jackson (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 33 11 16 10 4 3 21 16 1 6

BATTING

2B: Lunsford [3] (off Smith); McCoy [1] (off Lambert).

HR: Houston 2 (2nd, 0 out, RBI off Smith) (6th, 1 out, RBI off Lambert); Coates [1]

(7th, 2 out, RBI off Mentzel)
TB: Lunsford 3; McCoy 3; Houston 10; Coates 5. 2-Out RBI: Coates 2. GDP: Hawsey
2; McCoy.

Team RISP: 7-15.

FIELDING

DP: 2 (Hawsey, McCoy 2, Coates 2).

HCU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

18 Smith,Ben (L) 4.0 9 5 4 1 2 20 19 67 45

23 Barnes,Trent (5) 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 4 3 23 12

17  Lambert,Brock (6) 0.1 3 2 2 1 1 5 4 22 10
26 Norton,Ben (6.1) 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 8 6

10  Mentzel,Kyler (7) 0.2 4 4 4 1 0 6 5 15 11

Totals 6.2 16 11 10 4 3 37 33 135 84

Inher. Rnrs: Norton 0/2.

GO-FO: Smith 2-6; Barnes 1-2; Lambert 0-0; Norton 0-2; Mentzel 1-0.

TECH IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

10 Roberson,Brooks (W) 6.0 2 0 0 1 3 20 19 72 43

54 Jones,Jackson (7) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 8 7

Totals 7.0 2 0 0 1 3 23 22 80 50

GO-FO: Roberson 12-1; Jones 2-1.

Umpires: HP: Shawn Arthur; 1B: Bobby Entrekin; 2B: ; 3B: Jett Minton.

First Pitch:1:05. Duration:2:07.

Attendance:2030



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Houston Christian at Louisiana Tech
02/15/2026 at J.C. Love Field at Pat Patterson Park (Ruston, LA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Houston Christian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2

Louisiana Tech 3 1 1 0 0 2 4 11 16 1 6

Houston Christian starters:
15/lf/Walker,Jackson; 14/cf/Jackson,Tyree; 12/1b/Halligan,Katcher; 24/rf/Hendricks,Rhett; 5/3b/Rader,Jeremy; 2/dh/Avalos,Anthony;

29/c/Castilleja,Levi; 1/ss/Defazio,Nico; 11/2b/Laxton,Graham; 18/p/Smith,Ben;

Louisiana Tech starters:
9/ss/Coates,Colton; 11/1b/Hawsey,Trey; 16/3b/Lunsford,Colby; 24/dh/Mexico,Sebastian; 4/rf/Patterson,Cade; 5/lf/Gustavson,Hayden;

6/cf/Ruddell,Zeb; 29/c/Houston,Matt; 18/2b/McCoy,Casey; 10/p/Roberson,Brooks;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - HCU batting

Walker,Jackson grounded out, 1b to p (0-0).

Jackson,Tyree struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KBBSS).

Halligan,Katcher grounded out, 1b to p (1-1 FB).

Bottom of 1st - TECH batting

Coates,Colton flied out to rf (0-1 K).

Hawsey,Trey walked (3-1 BBSBB).

Lunsford,Colby singled to left center (1-1 KB); Hawsey,Trey advanced to second base.

Mexico,Sebastian singled up the middle, RBI (2-0 BB); Hawsey,Trey scored from second base; Lunsford,Colby
advanced from first base to third base; Mexico,Sebastian advanced to second base on the throw.

Patterson,Cade singled up the middle, 2RBI (1-2 FFFB); Lunsford,Colby scored; Mexico,Sebastian scored from
second base.

Gustavson,Hayden flied out to cf (1-0 B).

Ruddell,Zeb struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

HCU 0 0 0 0

TECH 3 3 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - HCU batting

Hendricks,Rhett grounded out, 3b to 1b (3-2 BBKBK).

Rader,Jeremy grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBBK).

Avalos,Anthony grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 FKB).

Bottom of 2nd - TECH batting

Houston,Matt homered to deep right field, RBI (1-0 B).

McCoy,Casey grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-2 BKKF).

Coates,Colton singled to shallow left field (1-1 BS).

Hawsey,Trey grounded into double play to ss, unassisted (0-1 S); Coates,Colton out at 2B on the play, ss to 1b, in

a double play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

HCU 0 0 0 0

TECH 1 2 0 0

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - HCU batting

Castilleja,Levi grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0).

Defazio,Nico struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS).

Laxton,Graham struck out swinging (3-2 BBSKFBS).

Bottom of 3rd - TECH batting

Lunsford,Colby doubled to left center (1-1 BK).

Mexico,Sebastian popped up to ss (1-0 B).

Patterson,Cade struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSFS).

Gustavson,Hayden singled (0-0); Lunsford,Colby advanced from second base, scored on play and a throwing

error by Laxton,Graham (E4), unearned; Gustavson,Hayden advanced to second base on error.

Ruddell,Zeb flied out to cf (2-2 BKKBF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

HCU 0 0 0 0

TECH 1 2 1 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - HCU batting

Walker,Jackson reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by McCoy,Casey (E4) (2-2 SKBB).

Jackson,Tyree reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Walker,Jackson out at second base, 3b to 2b.

Halligan,Katcher walked (3-0 BBBB); Jackson,Tyree advanced to second base.

Hendricks,Rhett lined into double play [PO: 6-6] to ss (0-0); Jackson,Tyree out at 2B on the play, ss to 2b, in a

double play.

Bottom of 4th - TECH batting

Houston,Matt singled through the left side of the infield (2-2 KKBB).

McCoy,Casey singled, bunt (0-0); Houston,Matt advanced to second base.

Coates,Colton popped up to 3b (1-2 KFFB).

Hawsey,Trey lined into double play [PO: 4-4] to 2b (0-1 F); Houston,Matt out at 2B on the play, 2b, in a double

play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

HCU 0 0 1 1

TECH 0 2 0 1

5th Inning
Top of 5th - HCU batting

Rader,Jeremy singled through the left side of the infield (3-1 BBBK).

Avalos,Anthony grounded into double play, ss to 2b to 1b (2-2 BFBF); Rader,Jeremy out at 2B on the play, ss to
2b, in a double play.

Castilleja,Levi grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 5th - TECH batting

HCU pitching change: Barnes,Trent replaces Smith,Ben.

Lunsford,Colby flied out to cf (2-2 FKBBF).

Mexico,Sebastian grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-1 BKB).

Patterson,Cade walked (3-2 FSFBBBB).

Gustavson,Hayden flied out to cf (3-2 BFBKB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

HCU 0 1 0 0

TECH 0 0 0 1



6th Inning
Top of 6th - HCU batting

Defazio,Nico grounded out, 3b to 1b (3-2 BBKKB).

Laxton,Graham doubled to left center (0-0).

Walker,Jackson grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0); Laxton,Graham advanced to third base.

Jackson,Tyree grounded out, 3b to 1b (3-2 SBBBF).

Bottom of 6th - TECH batting

HCU pitching change: Lambert,Brock replaces Barnes,Trent.

Ruddell,Zeb struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSBFS).

Houston,Matt homered to deep center field, RBI (1-0 B).

McCoy,Casey doubled to right field (2-1 KBB).

Coates,Colton walked (3-0 BBBB).

Hawsey,Trey singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (2-2 BKBF); McCoy,Casey scored from second
base; Coates,Colton advanced to second base.

HCU pitching change: Norton,Ben replaces Lambert,Brock.

Lunsford,Colby flied out to cf (1-2 KBK).

Mexico,Sebastian flied out to lf (1-2 BKK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

HCU 0 1 0 1

TECH 2 3 0 2

7th Inning
Top of 7th - HCU batting

TECH pitching change: Jones,Jackson replaces Roberson,Brooks.

Halligan,Katcher grounded out, c to 1b (0-2 KS).

Hendricks,Rhett lined out to 2b (0-0).

Rader,Jeremy grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 KBS).

Bottom of 7th - TECH batting

HCU pitching change: Mentzel,Kyler replaces Norton,Ben.

Patterson,Cade walked (3-1 BSBBB).

Gustavson,Hayden singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 K); Patterson,Cade advanced to second base.

Ruddell,Zeb singled to right field, RBI (0-2 KF); Patterson,Cade scored from second base; Gustavson,Hayden
advanced from first base to third base.

Houston,Matt singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-1 K); Gustavson,Hayden scored; Ruddell,Zeb
advanced to second base.

McCoy,Casey grounded into double play, ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Ruddell,Zeb advanced to third base;
Houston,Matt out at 2B on the play, ss to 2b, in a double play.

Coates,Colton homered to deep right field, 2RBI (0-0); Ruddell,Zeb scored.

THIS
INNING R H E L

HCU 0 0 0 0

TECH 4 4 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Houston Christian at Louisiana Tech
02/15/2026 at J.C. Love Field at Pat Patterson Park (Ruston, LA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Houston Christian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2

Louisiana Tech 3 1 1 0 0 2 4 11 16 1 6

Houston Christian starters:
15/lf/Walker,Jackson; 14/cf/Jackson,Tyree; 12/1b/Halligan,Katcher; 24/rf/Hendricks,Rhett; 5/3b/Rader,Jeremy; 2/dh/Avalos,Anthony;

29/c/Castilleja,Levi; 1/ss/Defazio,Nico; 11/2b/Laxton,Graham; 18/p/Smith,Ben;

Louisiana Tech starters:
9/ss/Coates,Colton; 11/1b/Hawsey,Trey; 16/3b/Lunsford,Colby; 24/dh/Mexico,Sebastian; 4/rf/Patterson,Cade; 5/lf/Gustavson,Hayden;

6/cf/Ruddell,Zeb; 29/c/Houston,Matt; 18/2b/McCoy,Casey; 10/p/Roberson,Brooks;

Bottom of 1st - TECH batting

Coates,Colton flied out to rf (0-1 K).

Hawsey,Trey walked (3-1 BBSBB).

Lunsford,Colby singled to left center (1-1 KB); Hawsey,Trey advanced to second base.

Mexico,Sebastian singled up the middle, RBI (2-0 BB); Hawsey,Trey scored from second base; Lunsford,Colby advanced from first base to

third base; Mexico,Sebastian advanced to second base on the throw.

Patterson,Cade singled up the middle, 2RBI (1-2 FFFB); Lunsford,Colby scored; Mexico,Sebastian scored from second base.

Gustavson,Hayden flied out to cf (1-0 B).

Ruddell,Zeb struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS).

3 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - TECH batting

Houston,Matt homered to deep right field, RBI (1-0 B).

McCoy,Casey grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-2 BKKF).

Coates,Colton singled to shallow left field (1-1 BS).

Hawsey,Trey grounded into double play to ss, unassisted (0-1 S); Coates,Colton out at 2B on the play, ss to 1b, in a double play.

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - TECH batting

Lunsford,Colby doubled to left center (1-1 BK).

Mexico,Sebastian popped up to ss (1-0 B).

Patterson,Cade struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSFS).

Gustavson,Hayden singled (0-0); Lunsford,Colby advanced from second base, scored on play and a throwing error by Laxton,Graham (E4),
unearned; Gustavson,Hayden advanced to second base on error.

Ruddell,Zeb flied out to cf (2-2 BKKBF).

1 R, 2 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - TECH batting

HCU pitching change: Lambert,Brock replaces Barnes,Trent.



Ruddell,Zeb struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSBFS).

Houston,Matt homered to deep center field, RBI (1-0 B).

McCoy,Casey doubled to right field (2-1 KBB).

Coates,Colton walked (3-0 BBBB).

Hawsey,Trey singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (2-2 BKBF); McCoy,Casey scored from second base; Coates,Colton advanced to
second base.

HCU pitching change: Norton,Ben replaces Lambert,Brock.

Lunsford,Colby flied out to cf (1-2 KBK).

Mexico,Sebastian flied out to lf (1-2 BKK).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - TECH batting

HCU pitching change: Mentzel,Kyler replaces Norton,Ben.

Patterson,Cade walked (3-1 BSBBB).

Gustavson,Hayden singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 K); Patterson,Cade advanced to second base.

Ruddell,Zeb singled to right field, RBI (0-2 KF); Patterson,Cade scored from second base; Gustavson,Hayden advanced from first base to
third base.

Houston,Matt singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-1 K); Gustavson,Hayden scored; Ruddell,Zeb advanced to second base.

McCoy,Casey grounded into double play, ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Ruddell,Zeb advanced to third base; Houston,Matt out at 2B on the play, ss to

2b, in a double play.

Coates,Colton homered to deep right field, 2RBI (0-0); Ruddell,Zeb scored.

4 R, 4 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



Houston Christian at Louisiana Tech
02/15/2026 at J.C. Love Field at Pat Patterson Park (Ruston, LA)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Houston Christian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2

Louisiana Tech 3 1 1 0 0 2 4 11 16 1 6

HOUSTON CHRISTIAN SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #15 Walker, Jackson lf 3 0 0 0

2 #14 Jackson, Tyree cf 3 0 0 0

3 #12 Halligan, Katcher 1b 2 0 0 0

4 #24 Hendricks, Rhett rf 3 0 0 0

5 #5 Rader, Jeremy 3b 3 0 1 0

6 #2 Avalos, Anthony dh 2 0 0 0

7 #29 Castilleja, Levi c 2 0 0 0

8 #1 Defazio, Nico ss 2 0 0 0

9 #11 Laxton, Graham 2b 2 0 1 0

Totals 22 0 2 0
Runs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hits 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
Errors 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
LOB 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

HCU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

18 Smith,Ben (L) 4.0 9 5 4 1 2 20 19 67 45
23 Barnes,Trent (5) 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 4 3 23 12
17  Lambert,Brock (6) 0.1 3 2 2 1 1 5 4 22 10
26 Norton,Ben (6.1) 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 8 6
10  Mentzel,Kyler (7) 0.2 4 4 4 1 0 6 5 15 11

Totals 6.2 16 11 10 4 3 37 33 135 84

Inher. Rnrs: Norton 0/2.

GO-FO: Smith 2-6; Barnes 1-2; Lambert 0-0; Norton 0-2; Mentzel 1-0.
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Houston Christian at Louisiana Tech
02/15/2026 at J.C. Love Field at Pat Patterson Park (Ruston, LA)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Houston Christian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2

Louisiana Tech 3 1 1 0 0 2 4 11 16 1 6

LOUISIANA TECH SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #9 Coates, Colton ss 4 1 2 2

2 #11 Hawsey, Trey 1b 3 1 1 1

3 #16 Lunsford, Colby 3b 4 2 2 0

4 #24 Mexico, Sebastian dh 4 1 1 1

5 #4 Patterson, Cade rf 2 1 1 2

6 #5 Gustavson, Hayden lf 4 1 2 0

7 #6 Ruddell, Zeb cf 4 1 1 1

8 #29 Houston, Matt c 4 2 4 3

9 #18 McCoy, Casey 2b 4 1 2 0

Totals 33 11 16 10
Runs 3 1 1 0 0 2 4 11
Hits 3 2 2 2 0 3 4 16
Errors 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 6

TECH IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

10 Roberson,Brooks (W) 6.0 2 0 0 1 3 20 19 72 43
54 Jones,Jackson (7) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 8 7

Totals 7.0 2 0 0 1 3 23 22 80 50

GO-FO: Roberson 12-1; Jones 2-1.
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